IGNATIAN INDUCTION PROGRAM
FOR PARENTS

All John XXIII College staff and parents are giventhe opportunity to
participate in the Ignatian Induction Program.

The modules aimto provide staff and parents with the essence of the ethos
of John XXIIl College. They are a great opportunity to learn about Ignatian
Spirituality and meet other parents to explore spirituality within an
Ignatian context.

The program consists of six independent content modules with a certificate
issued upon completion of all six modules.

While staff complete the units over two full days, parents are offered a more
flexible way to complete the modules. The modules are offered to parentsin
six 1.5 hour sessions that can be completed non-consecutively.

MODULE 1 MODULE 4
THE STORY OF ST IGNATIUS OF LOYOLA IGNATIAN PRAYER
Semester 1 Thursday 23 February Semester 1 Thursday 18 May
Semester 2 Thursday 10 August Semester 2 Thursday 2 November
Either 9:00am — 10:30am Either 9:00am - 10:30am
OR 7pm - 8:30pm OR 7pm - 8:30pm
MODULE 2 MODULES
IGNATIAN VALUES IGNATIAN RELATIONSHIPS
Semester 1 Thursday 2 March Semester 1 Thursday 25 May
Semester 2 Thursday 17 August Semester 2 Thursday 9 November
Either 9:00am — 10:30am Either 9:00am - 10:30am
OR 7pm - 8:30pm OR 7pm — 8:30pm
MODULE 3 MODULE 6
IGNATIAN PROCESS HIGHLIGHTS OF IGNATIAN
Semester 1 Thursday 9 March Semester 1 Thursday 1 June
Semester 2 Thursday 24 August Semester 2 Thursday 16 November
Either 9:00am - 10:30am Either 9:00am - 10:30am
OR 7pm - 8:30pm OR 7pm — 8:30pm

Venue—- Mornings: Gonzaga Barry Lecture Theatre
Evenings: MacKillop Room

If you would like to attend, please RSVP to
Murray Graham
9383 0444
graham.murray@johnxxiii.edu.au
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